WEST BENGAL STATE UNIVERSITY

Barasat, North 24 Parganas

ﬁﬁiﬁ.‘ﬂi/ﬁ

FORM FILL-IN & EXAMIN ATION FEES: PART-I, PART-II & PART-III 2021

The undersigned directed to notify for information of all concerned that the fees for Part-I, Part-I1
& Part-II1 Examinations of 2021 under the 1+1+1 system of Examinations for the B.A./
B.Sc./B.Com/ BBA Honours/ General / Major Degree Courses have been fixed as follows. The
fees are to be paid by each candidate at the time of filling in the Examination form online. Total
fees are to be submitted by the candidate through Debit/ Credit Card/ Net Banking, a receipt of
which will be retained along with application form finally generated. Each college will verify
online the eligibility of the candidate from member’s area of the examination portal. Candidates
who have the registration no. after 15.10.2015 and not continuing their examination up to 2020 as
well as the students registered in University between the years 2011 and 2015 will have to fill in
re-appearing form uploaded in the website for re-open their form in the portal. Verified list of the
candidates after online submission of the candidate will have to be submitted to West Bengal
State University Examinations Department within stipulated date, as given below:

A. Fees for Theory Examination (Per Candidate): Each Part-I, Part-II & Part-11L

]\Shl)' Examination Exam Fees
1 B.A./ B.Sc./B.Com/ BBA Part-I/Part-11/Part-1II (Honours/ Rs. 385/-
" | General / Major) for Casual Candidates
2. | Cost of Form/ Admit Card Online Submission (each part) Rs.50/-
3 Handling & Processing Fees (max. amount that may be charged Rs.35/-
* | by the College over & above the Exam Fees)* (each part)
Total (Each Part) Rs. 470/-

* Payable to the college after completion of the Examinations.

B. Other Fees : (i) Late Fine : Rs.2000/- (Over and above the normal fees, allowed for 4 working days after
the scheduled last date of Form Fill-in).




C. Fees for Practical Papers:

Schedule of Practical fees for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA Part-I Honours & General or
Major subjects Examinations of 2021 per candidate are given in Annexure I & II.

Schedule of Practical fees for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA Part-II Honours & General
Examinations of 2021 per candidate are given in Annexure III.

Schedule of Practical fees for B.A./B.Sc./B.Com./BBA Part-IIl Honours & General or
Major subjects Examinations of 2021 per candidate are given in Annexure IV, V & VI.

D. Part-1, Part-1I, & Part-111 Form fill-in Dates:

Without Fine: 5th April 2021 to 23rd April 2021
With Fine : 26t April, 2021 to 29tk April 2021.

Verification of the submitted forms by the college authorities to WBSU (Print out of the
verified list of Application Forms must be taken by the college authorities) on

05.05.2021.
Casual Candidates who have to appear only practical paper(s) : Practical fees

are to be charged separately over and above fees for Cost of Form/ Admit
Card /Online Submission Rs.50/- and Handling & Processing Fees : Rs.35/-

*** All form fill-in and Admit generation processes will be conducted through
website. www.wbsuexams.net

W :

In charge of the office of the
Controller of Examinations
31st March, 2021




Annexure-l

It is notified for information of all concerned that subject wise center fees for B.A/ B. Sc. Honors
Practical Examinations for the Part-I Examinations of 2021 are as follows:-

(Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for Theoretical
Examinations and are to be remitted to the University along with Examination fees of Theory

papers)
SI. | Subject Paper Fees to be paid by Center expenses to
No. the candidate per be paid by the
(Honours/ General) | University to the
paper (in Rs.) Practical Centres
per candidate per
(Honours/ General)
paper
(in Rs.)
1 Agriculture & Rural | Practical Paper [, II(20) | Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
Development
2 Anthropology Practical Paper IIB (50) | Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
3 Botany Practical Paper Il (50) | Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
4 Chemistry Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
5 Computer Science Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
6 Electronics Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
7 Food & Nutrition Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
8 Human Practical Paper IT (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
Development
9 Journalism & Mass | Practical Paper 11 (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
Communication
10 | Music Practical Paper I (50),II | Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
(100)
11 | Microbiology Practical Paper 11 (50) Rs.150/- Rs. 100/-
12| Physiology Practical Paper 11 (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
13 | Physics Practical Paper II (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
14 | Statistics Practical Paper 11 (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-
15 | Zoology Practical Paper III (50) Rs.150/- Rs. 100/-
16 | Anthropology Practical Paper IB (50) Rs. 150/- Rs. 100/-

(General)




Annexure-Il

Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for Theoretical Examinations and
are to be remitted to the University along with Examination fees of Theory papers of Major
subjects for the Part-I Examinations of 2021 are as follows:-

.. | Center expenses to
Feesl:; tblfepmd be paid by the
SI. No. Subject cxiit o omer Um.vers1ty to the
Practical Centres per
paper A
candidate per paper
1 |Computer Application (CMAYV) Rs. 120/- Rs. 80/-
2 |Communicative English (CMEV) Rs. 120/- Rs. 80/-
3 |Industrial Fish & Fisheries (IFFV) Rs. 140/- Rs. 100/-
4  |Bachelors in Business Administration (BBA) Rs. 140/- Rs. 100/-
5 |Sericulture (SRTV) Rs. 120/- Rs. 80/-
6 |Bachelor of Hardware and Networking (BHNA) Rs.150/- Rs. 100/-
7 |Bachelor of Multimedia and Web Designing (BMWA) Rs.150/- Rs. 100/-
8 |Bachelor of Communicative English (BCEG) Rs. 120/- Rs. 80/-

Annexure III

It is notified for information of all concerned that subject wise center fees for B.A/
B.Sc./ B.Com Honours, General & Major Practical Examinations fees effective for the
casual students of Part-1I Examinations of 2021 are as follows:-

: Center expenses to be paid
Fepatn b? il by the University to the
) the candidate per .
Sk No. Subject Paper Practical Centres per
(Honours/General) :
aper (in Rs.) candidate per (Honours &
pap : General) paper (in Rs.)
1 ANTA v 150 100
2 ANTG 111 150 100
3 BCEG I 125 75
4 BCEG I 125 75
5 BHNA 1\ 1235 75
6 BMWA v 125 75
7 BOTA VI 150 100




8 BOTG I 150 100
9 CEMA v 150 100
10 CEMG 111 150 100
11 CMAV v 150 100
12 CMSA v 150 100
13 CMSG 11 150 100
14 CMSG I 150 100
15 DFSG I 150 100
16 ELTA 11 150 100
17 ELTG 111 150 100
18 FMSG I 150 100
19 FNTA v 150 100
20 FNTG 11 150 100
21 GEOA v 150 100
22 GEOG 11 150 100
23 HMDA I 140 90
24 HMDA V" 140 90
25 HMDG I 110 60
26 HURG 111 110 60
27 IFFV v 150 100
28 ITBG 1 150 100
29 JORA v 150 100
30 JORG 111 150 100
31 MCBA v 150 100
32 MCBG il 150 100
33 MLBG 1 150 100
34 MUCA I 150 100
35 MUCA v 150 100
36 MUCG 11 150 100
37 MUCG I 150 100
38 PEDG 111 150 100
39 PHSA IV 150 100
40 PHSG 111 150 100
41 PHYA 1\ 150 100
42 PHYG I 150 100
43 PSYA v 150 100
44 PSYG 11 150 100
45 STSA v 150 100
46 STSG 111 150 100
47 T206 VI 150 100
48 ZOOA VIA 150 100
49 ZOOA VIB 150 100
50 200G 111 150 100
51 ARDA III 150 100
52 ARDA IV 150 100




Annexure-IV

It is notified for information of all concerned that subject wise center fees for B.A/
B. Sc. Honors Practical Examinations Part-III 2021 are as follows :-
(Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for Theoretical Examinations)

SI. No | Subject Honors papers having Practical
For Paper Fee to be paid by Center expenses to be
the candidate per | paid by the University to
paper the Practical Centres per
(inRs.) candidate per paper
(in Rs)

VII 150 100

1 Anthropology VI 730 100
IX 150 100

i ksl X 150 100
: VII 150 100

3 Chemistry VI 150 100
. VII 150 100

4 Computer Science VI 150 100
) VIL 150 100

5 Electronics I 750 100
6 Education VIII 150 100
: \Y 150 100

[ R Vi 150 100
e VII 150 100

8 Food & Nutrition VI 150 100
9 Vil 150 100
Geography VI 150 100

VIB 125 90

10 Human Development VIIB 125 90
VIIB 125 90

11 Economics VIII 150 100
12 g"’mal‘s‘.“ ¢ hass VI 150 100

ommunication

13 Mathematics VIIIB 150 100
14 , ; Vil 150 100
Microbiology VIl 150 100

VIIB 150 100

15 Physics VIIA 150 100
VIIIB 150 100
16 ! vl 150 100
Physiology VI 150 100

VII 150 100

17 | Psychology VITT 150 100
VI 150 100
18 Statistics VI 150 100
IXA 150 100
19 |Zoology IXB 150 100




20 Sociology VIII 150 100
7 v 150 100

21 gf‘v‘ecl‘(‘)“‘;zn‘% Rural Vil 150 100
p VI 150 100

22 | AMPW VIIIB 100 - 50
23 | BBA T306 150 100
Vil 150 100

24 | BMWA VIII 150 100
Vil 150 100

il s Vil 150 | 100

Annexure-V

It is notified for information of all concerned that subject wise center fees for B.A/
B. Sc. General Stream Practical Examinations of 2021 are as follows :-

(Practical fees are to be charged separately over and above fees for Theoretical Examinations and
are to be sent to the colleges as center fees for Practical Examinations of General Papers afier
remitting Rs.50 per Candidate by the University as per the note below)

General Papers Having Practical
ilo. o Fees to.be paid by e Center exps;stﬁz to be paid
candidate per paper Umv}.)g;(rerc?lr;dllgiie per

1 | Anthropology 150 100
2 | Botany 150 100
3 | Chemistry 150 100
4 | Computer Science 150 100
5 | Defense Studies 150 100
6 | Electronics 150 100
7 | Food & Nutrition 150 100
8 | Film Studies 150 100
9 | Geography 150 100
10 | Human Development 110 60
11 | Human Rights 110 : 60
12 | Journalism & Mass Communication 150 100
13 | Microbiology 150 100
14 | Molecular Biology 300 ' 200
15 | Music (Full Paper) 150 100
16 | Physics 150 100
17 | Physiology 150 100
18 | Psychology 150 100
19 | Physical Education 150 100
20 | Statistics 150 100
21 | Zoology 150 100




Annexure-VI

Practical fees for Part-IIl Examinations 2021 are to be charged separately over and
above fees for Theoretical Examinations and are to be paid to the colleges as Center
fees for Practical Examinations of Major subjects.

Fees to be paid by the |College will be obtained
SL Subject as centre fees
No. candidate per paper
1 |Advertising Sales promotion & Sales Rs. 150/- Rs.100/-
Management(ASPV)
2 |Computer Application (CMAYV) Rs. 150/- Rs.100/-
3 |Industrial Fish & Fisheries (IFFV) Rs. 150/- Rs.100/-
Tourism & Travel Management (TTMV) Rs. 150/- Rs.100/-

The amount of Centre fees received by Examination Centres for conducting
Practical examinations is to be disbursed by the Centres in the following manner:

- 10% of the total amount receivedby the Centre towards Overhead expenses

- 50% towards cost of conducting Practical (samples, materials, apparatus etc.).

- 25%towards refreshment of the examiners and other personnel & college
staff involved in the Practical

- 15% towards contingency expenses and service charges
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Controller of Examinations
West Bengal State University




